Day 1

9.30

9.40

Tuesday 25 February 2025

Welcome

Opening Keynote
e Professor John WILLINSKY

10.30 Workshops — First Meeting

Peer Review Innovations

More Power to the Reader
Research Integrity

Open Science

Global South Scholarly Publishing
Pain Points in the Research Process

TmoQwe

11.30 Break, with Lightning Talks
11.40 KGL Smart Review:

Peer Review, Reimagined

11.50 Collective Funding for OA Books:

Pledge to Open

12.00 What Comes After the PDF? Video!

12.15 From Research to Policy & Practice

1.15

1.25
1.35

1.45
1.55

2.15

3.15
3.25
3.35
3.45

4.00

5.00

6.00

Damian BIRD (moderator)
Louis COIFFAIT-GUNN
Toby GREEN

Dr Catherine HADDON
Dr Jaron PORCIELLO

Lunch Break, with Lightning Talks

Why Don’t Researchers Share Their Data?
Unlocking the Potential from the Scholarly
Conference Corpus

Reviewing the SFU Open Access Fund

Al Tools Revolutionizing Peer Review

Strategies for Transition to
an Open Science Culture
e Graham SMITH (moderator)
e Riana BAHL
e Dr Mark HAHNEL
e Dr Beth MONTAGUE-HELLEN

Break, with Lightning Talks
Wiley’s Purchasing Power Parity Pilot
Open Pharma

Introducing Dimensions Author Check

‘Transformative’ Open Access via
Diamond Funding Models

e Dr Kira HOPKINS
e Dr Rose HARRIS-BIRTILL

Why US Libraries Should Move
Beyond APC-based Publishing
e Doug WAY

Workshops — Second Meeting

Evening Reception

Day 2

Wednesday 26 February 2025

9.00 Trust Indicators for Research

Integrity

Dr Heather STAINES (moderator)
Tom DEMERANVILLE

Hylke KOERS

Jennifer WRIGHT

10.00 Workshops — Third Meeting

A: Peer Review Innovations

More Power to the Reader
Research Integrity

Open Science

Global South Scholarly Publishing
Pain Points in the Research Process

THmoaQw

11.00 Break, with Lightning Talks
11.10 Bibliodiversity and Open Access

Book Platforms

11.20 A New Terminology for Peer Review
11.30 Peer Review as the Cornerstone

of Trust in OA Publishing

11.45 Debate: Resolved: Scholarly

Publishers Are No Longer Necessary
e Rick ANDERSON (moderator)

e Caroline BLACK
e Keith WEBSTER

12.45 Lunch Break, with Lightning Talks
12.55 Open Access Usage Data Governance

1.05
1.15
1.25

1.45

2.15

3.15

4.00

4.30

5.15

and Sharing

Open Access Opt-Outs: A Case Study
Institution-Facing Models for OA Transition
Catching Research Integrity Problems
Before Publication

The Future of Research Integrity

e Nicko GONCHAROFF
e Dr Elliott LUMB

OA, Preprints and the Future of
Research Communication

Christopher PYM (moderator)
Colin ADCOCK

Ashley FARLEY

Ben MUDRAK

Afternoon Break

Workshops Feedback (Plenary)

Closing Keynote
e Professor Kamran ABBASI

Conference Conspectus



